East Feliciana Parish Prison
P. O. Box 207
Clinton, Louisiana 70722

Modification No. 04
IGSA A/DLS-92-6112

This modification number 04 to Intergovernmental Service Agreement A/DL.S-92-6112 makes the
following changes, effective 10/01/96:

A ﬁ e Agreement number is hereby changed from A/DLS-92-611%fo ACB-7-I-
_ 0040

B. The new Contracting Officer name and address are as follows:

Roger E. Fregeau, Contracting Officer

U. S. Immigration & Naturalization Service

70 Kimball Avenue

South Burlington, Vermont 05403-6813
Telephone No. baLow

C. The new Payment address on page 4 of the Agreement is as follows:

U. S. Immigration & Naturalization Service
70 Kimball Avenue
South Burlington, Vermont 05403-6813
Attn: Finance

Telephone No. (802) 660-1127

For the INS:

a‘
Rog§ E. Fregeau 3

Contracting Officer

Immigration & Naturalization Service
70 Kimball Avenue

South Burlington, VT 05403-6813

Date: lélhfn)q G




SENT BY: 9-13-95 ; 14143 ADM CTR DLS-ROCAP- 8026605148:# 7/10
- p CONTRACT ID COB PAGE OF PAGET
- A_MENBMENT OF SOLICITA /MODIFICATION OF CONTRECT 01 01
W 3. ECTIV TE  [4. REQUISIT PURCHASE HEQ. NO.  |5. PROJECT NO. (If appiicabla)
. Three (3) 08/02/95
L :
8. 155UED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other fhan Ttem 8) CODE l

US IMMIGRATION & NATURALIZATION SERVICE
7701 North Stemmons Freeway
Dallas, TX 75247

US ITMMIG

B.NAME AND A ADDRESE OF CONTRACTOR {No., strest, county, Stete end ZIF Coda)

EAST FELICIANA PARISH PRISON
F.0. BOX 207
CLINTON, LA 70722

ATION & NATURALIZATION SERVICE

P.0. Box@l5095
Oakdale ,flLA 71463-5065

104, ngOIFIChT"JN OF CONTRACT/ORDER

IGSA/DLS-92-6112

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM I3)

CODE |FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMEN

OF SOLICITATIONS

Ddazhe above numMPETes-salicitation is smended as sot forth in Item 14, The hour and date sp
tandead.

Otfers must acknowledpe receipt of this amendment prior T3 the

(a) BY completing items B and 15, snd returning
submitted; or {z) By separame letter or teisgram whidh_j
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLA D NATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS
IN REJECTION OF YO B R, If by virtue of this ameadmant ¥ou desire to changa an o
letter, prowi talegram or letter makes reference to the soticitation and this amendment, g

and date specified in the,

copias of the amendmdTt~{ol-By e
G Tetarence o the solicitetion g

=

lad for recnipt of Ofers it @xIntce 1 iz not ax-

CF ar as smonded, by one of the following mathods:

pwledging receipt of this amandment on each copy of the affar
AnTendmanl numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
IOR TO THEROWUR-AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
br already submitted , such cRamm be made by telegram or
i I= recaived prior to the opening hour and dBtTspealfin .

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPRGER IATION DATA %ubm W

b2Low
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS d
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DB

2 A S S WD)

CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
CRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A.THI5S CHANGE ORDER i€ ISSUED PURSUANT TO, 7 THE CHANGES SET FORTH [N ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON.

) TRACT CRDER NG, i [SE05 10A. s (SPecily authorliy} cHA
B. THE ABOVE NUMBE RED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED 18 BEFLECT THE ARMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changss in paying office,

appropriation doie, ste.) SET FORTH 1N ITEM 14, PURSUANT TG Tooe AUTHORI bF FAR #3.103(D).

€. THIS SURPLEMERTALL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED TNTO PURSUANT T8 AUTHOR ¥ OF;:

X THE REEMENT
0. OTHER (Specify fype of modiflcation ond authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D ig Not, E] is requirad to sign this document anll return copies 10 the issuing office,

14. DESCRIFTION OF AMENDMENT /MGG ICATE Or#onized by UCT section headinge,

Effective 08/02/95 IGSA/DLS-92-6112 IS MODIFIED AS FOLLO

"This agreement shall remain in force indefinitely until
conditions of an unusualy nature occur, msking it impract
deLainee{s), the contracror may suspend or restricr the
written notice to the INS. Such notice will be provided
of the effective dare of formal Lermination and at least
of a sugpension or restriction of use unless an emergenc
earlier relocatinn of detainee{s)."

E:«I;: 28 Prowlded nerein, atl terrs and congitlons of the document rafarancad in tem 9A or 10D
and affect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER [T5pe or 5rint]

168 MAME AN

RTHUR™S

A
15C. DATE SIGNEG|168.

Frks

. .

16 Iy SERTR
C ik
IBY § )

wolicitation/éon tract yubdect matter whara feasibls.)

L1

erminated by cither party. Should
cal or impossible to house

e of the facility by giving

ixty (60) days in advance

hirty {30) days in advance
situation requires an

84 haretofors changed, romains unchangad angd In full force

TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFTICER (Tvpy or print)

_COOPER, ITT

S'OF AMERI

28

jatura of Contrecting Officer)

16C. DATE SIGNED

veli3/9s

N5SN 7540-01-152.8070

jo-105
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

STANDARD FOAM 10 {REV, 10-23)
Prascribsa by G3A
FAR (a8 CFR) 93.2a43




0CAP- 8026605148:4 5/ 8

- Ty e
5. PROJECT NG, ﬂ? applicabis.

SENT BY: 3~ 3-35 ¢ 2:40PM : ADM CTR !)LS-

TS 'I'Il.l'ldll'l\rp"\ii‘-“'@ Y e

[ﬁm iR
THO
5. IS5UE0 BY ‘ 7 ADMINISTERED BY (If other toan Fiam 5)
CoDEe COOE L..h_

IMMIGCRATTION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE IMMTGRATION AND NA’EURALIZ_ATIUN SERVICE

7701 NORTH STEMMONS FREEWAY 701 LOYOLA AVENUE, ROOM T-8011

DALLAS, TEXAS 75247 *  NEW ORLEANS, LA 70113
WFMCTOR (Neo,, rirest, cavnry, Stace ond ZIF Code) Wr2A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION

EAST FELIC1ANA PARISH PRISON -

P.0. BDX 207 8. DA TEM 11

CLINTON, LA 70722 R
10A. MOOIFICATION OF ST g s

X | IGSA-A/DLS 92-6112

108. TED LT 13}
CODE {FACILITY COGE 10/13/92 '
H 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
| —
D The sbowve numbered soliciatlo; senaaded #t set forth In Iwm 14, The haur and date spacified for raceipt gf O = is wxtencied, Is not ox.
rended. :
-Jters must acknowledge recelat of this smendment prior 1o the hout Mrd-deta sy od-T the saliclwtion or ws amended, by one of the following mathoda:
{a) By compiating [teme § end 15, and raturning copla F amendment. Ib] BY-sekasy s ng raceint of this smendment on mpch copy af the gi far

iubmirtad: or (c] By separare letrar or telogrem b icluden & raference to the solicitation and graey . - FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG.
i = DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT QOF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOU RDATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

MENT TQ 8E RECEIVERD AT T
IN REJECTION OF YOUR-OFTER, If by virtue of this srmendment you dasire 10 changs an offer alresdy submittsd. such che b _moxde by teiagram cor
lattar, Drouider B3ch atagram or letoer Makes raference to tha nliclmllfn snd this amendmant, end Is ived prior to the opening hour and GETE: =]
12. ACCOURTING ARD APPRGPAIAYTON DATA i mauired] } Ag() '
b2Low APPROVED, ARC-RODDP: %} fﬂﬂﬂy/ 5\}& PROVED, ROBUD: Zﬁz‘ﬂﬁ%
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS -
IT MODIFIES THE IGSA AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

V! A, ;'F-I"A CHAM ORD

5 15 ANT T oify authorily} THE CHAN IN Al W THE CON-
CT ORDER NGO, IN ETEH uﬁ’. T Soedity i ° T

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1% MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMIMIITRATIVE CHANG ok as cAangee N paying office
spproprigtion dets. 210.) SET FORTH IJITEM 14, FURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY QF FEI ”.Iﬂlthc. ¥8 feuch oo chen i

. . THIS SUPPLEMENTAL RAE nNT 1 NTERED INTC PURSUANT ayY T [
- X THE AGREEMENT
0. OTHER Specify type of maodificetion and axthority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D i5 not, B—l is required to sign this document and return copies io the issuing affice,
14. OESCRIPTION Q OIFICA N (Qryenized by UCF saetign haodingy, inciuding eoliciiation;con tratr s Rect matier wihere feasible, )

1, TO INCLUDE NEW.ORLEANS DISTRICT LOCATED AT 701 LOYOLA AVERUE, ROOM T~3801] NEW ORLEANS, LA
70113.T0 THE AGREEMENT

2. IGSA DLS 92-6112 IS MODIFIED TO RENEW THIS AGEEEMENT VOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) YEARS
WITH AND EXPIRATION DATE OF AUGUST 1, 1998.

Excent as orawidea hargin, all terrmy aD conditions of the dotumant refsranced In Itam 94 or 10A, as harelofors chenged, remains unchanged an In full (orce

ang oilecy,
13A. NAME ANO TITLE OF SIGN (Type or printf 18A NAME AND TITLE oF CONTRACTING OFFICER fT'rpe or print)

15 i ey .: 3
i :\l:fcp Va oh ah 15C. DATE SIGNED Y8C. OATE SIGNES
S i — 9)2&[3;
(Signature of ’crc’an orsed to signy
NSN 7540-D1-132.0070 30-101 STANDARD FOAM X (REV. 10.8 1)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSARLE




1.CONTRACT |D CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 I |

MOD!FiCATlONW

| ISR MO OTFTCATION WO, 3. EFFECTIVE OATE |4, REGUISITION/PU.. HASE REQ, NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable ]
“One (1) 10/03/94 ) .
5. (55UED BY 7. ADMINISTERED BY (I7 other than item 6) l
CODE CODE
US IMMIGRATION & NATURALIZATION SERVICE US IMMIGRATION & NATURALIZATION SERVICE
7701 North Stemmons Freeway 7 P.0. Box 5095
Dallas, TX 75247 " QDakdale, LA 71463-5095 -

A, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION

3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stree!, county, State and ZIF Code) {

EAST FELICIANA PARISH PRISON

P.0O. Box 207 sm./cmemﬁzs TTEM u)-\

Clinton, Louisiana 70722
lDA.%DIFICATIONOFW
X| IGSA/DLS-92-6112

10B. DATED (JEE ITEM 13)

CODE [FACILITY CODE

T T1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS -

3
D Tha above numbered solicitatio smended as sot forth in Itam 14, The hour and date specified for raceipt of O s (] isextended, D is not ex-
ended,
Qffers must acknowledge recaipt of this amendmant prior to the hour amdi-data gpacified @ solicitation or as amended, by one of the following mathods:
(a} By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning ——____ copiss-8 g amendment; {bi By-seknowledging receipt af this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or {c) By separatd letter or telegramyadvetrificludes a referance to the solicitation and amemtmeataymbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT T Pl DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF QFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUM-AMND DATE SPECIF!ED MAY RESULT
IN HEJECTION OF YOUROFEER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such chani@may.bg made by te!egram ar
latter, provieledBach teiegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment and is received prior to the opaning hour and date jed.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) &? W Pa%
£l JLLT “‘4’&{ }7 ‘)(*Wnﬁ—d-
13. THIS ITEM APPLr‘Es ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS Sf=Co 4

iT MODIFIES THE IGSA AS DESCRIBED IN JTEM 14,

V) A. THIS CHANGE GHDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TQ: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH (M ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-
21 TRACT ORDER NO. INITEM 10A,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTHACP{ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such gs changes in paying office,
appropriation date, ete.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). e

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
X! THE AGREEMENT

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and autharity)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, !3] is required to sign this document and return ___..,2.___._ copies ta the i'ssuing office.
/MODIFICATION (Orgonized by UCF section headinga, ingluding solicitation/contract subject maiter where feasibie.)

14. DESCRIPTION OF

Effective 10/03/94 IGSA/DLS>92-6112 IS MODIFIED UNDER MINIMUM STANDARDS — Part 3 as follows:

"A minimum of three nutritionally balanced meals in a 24-hour period for each detainee.
No fewer than 1,500 calories total per 24 hours and,if detention exceeds four (4) days,
no fewer than 2,400 calories per day thereafter. There will also be no more than 14

hours between meals."

€xce?: as provided herein, alf terms and condltions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofors changed, remalins unchanged and In full faorca
and effect,
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print} 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING QFFICER (Type or print}

T.R. "Randy" Maglone, Sheriff

158, CONTRACTOR/GFFERQR 15C. DATE SIGNEDR] 168, U, MERICA . 15C. DATE SIGNED
4 A o — i//é/?b{_ BY - )l‘i(@!’.
(Sizrf'tfrz of peraon authorized (o sign} Xing Officer} ’

RIER TEAN AY Y ET.ANTN n-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV, 10-83)




WMTERBOVERENERTAL SHERVICE ADREEZREHT

ze ni this Intergovernwental Bervice Agreeneni 1l io e ¥
lationship  between the United Stetes, Iesigration and Haturslizaticon
frer referred to sz the YSerwvice®™  a2nd the Pzt Felicigns  Parish
tpr refarred Lo as the "Provider®) for the long ters detention

Cuban zilenz and sliens of other patisnalitier  (heresfier referrey

Lo BE se*&am&&z"?.

'
3

The Provider agreess te accept and provide for the secure oustody, care, and
: 3 in socordsnce w ; d &
o C&'-Lé.‘i“t GL’“{{E?'{“Q sppilcal

syvide IND deltzinses w#ith the sawe isvel of zedical care
non-IKS prisoners ag part of the ger nandsy per diem

the oounterfnon-le

Tnergenoy ambulance service to of
o Emoord/meourity guard zervines |

i transport todirown @m:}yg&*&-sy ar nen-
EMSBrgensy healih care services as eitd

o

by ol
o
=g
el e}
g

b=}
tminess cowmmitted to a3 wedicsl Za
by gualifisd
esuleved by the &-av:&eﬁ&r under tf«?a—i '"paﬁiiciea, procedures  and
tives 58 wey he reguested by
detaines monitoring,
: for sudth

(S 1)
Mo
o
i
o i:;‘
vy i
=
{v wkd
H
i,
e 4
[
s
Fn
o
q
A

e
(53]
Ly or

[+

. P
o

]

stat vy gpuard servicez ahal : .
duratics of the billing  {iimes =2nd detes! snd the nawe of the t:a ﬂ&c‘\%z that
Y aE The Service agress to reizburse ithe Previder fox

moovided al the rate of & JE.E0 CpEY naur.

i

rovider sgress Lo avrsnygs fo
disgnoped pevchistric deitaineses.

: cver and above the nanday per
vaie Lo the @ syvices when the cosis are ineh bhe
ular monthly BETYICE. The Lervics

S ki
3 ~ . e ¥ o .‘ P ¥ P - e - B oy 10 ;3 g -
Provider fo , e z3 provided abl the oz i operoday pe:

4

Hoveios  agoredd




detainee,

IEEA-AOLE- Y e G i S Page 2

Wnen speoifically reguested by the f&er\zm& the Provider asorees Lo arvange for

and/or provide non-emergency trensporistion service to traneport detaisees from

poe oif-zite facility 1o ams-tnm‘. The Service agrees 1o provide rezsonable
reimburesnent, over snd above the per sanday per diew rate, to the Provider for
uch transportation services vhen the coste are included with the regular wmanthly
Billivg  for detention sepryices

The Provider further agrees to

» dnoluds all cosis zssccisited with hospital  or
hezith care services speoificel T

i r
iy provided to any detalnesss hoith inmide  and
utside  the facility, withh ihe r'aaau}r@'f- monthly E;iii:in;; to the Bsrvice oy
etention services. In this oz vider arraoge

v, Cconsultast heslih care pravider, and oiher s:aa’;t,z care vendordaupplisrs

ry
5

U i
£33
T
b
et
ks
¥

ooanvoios  the Provider for mervicss srovided at rates no grestsr than those

pplicable  for non-IHE delainzes in ihe cuslody of the Provider. T%w Service

ghall include pavment for the nospitellheslth  care zervicss provi

the wmonthly payvoent for delention servioess., The Provider shall

ior hospital and herlth cere services 1o the Service within sinty

ihe mervices were rendered.  In addition, the fpllowing docunenia

provided in order o sueport IEE paywenl of these oot

: Dare Faoility ey eith  discharge sumzery sitached  which
s dimgnogiz, itreatment, prognoesis and follow-up nseded;

2% Care Provider involps with nole attached which includes diasgoosis,

€ apd fnllow-up neegded;
33 T ‘J%ﬁ:stim;—:f‘ﬁuupziers inveoioe  with nawe of JHE delsinesis mnd

£ ghall also notify ithe designsisd contact pesrmon at the locel Servloe
;:,;tf;hm-z, when any relmhursable megical care is provided o s delaines inside the

il medical wars facility  outside of the Provider's
lished and wmutually agreed

provedures o bhe ssiab

the Bervice the Frovider shall fuenish aecesaar
demng, L o=shirt, @ est undervear, I palr soo

by weather, I coat or jackeillr to deiminees prior
o familv. The Servioe agrees 10 relvhurss
by

nouEe or ;
& o R 2 < Py o Y, g YN
wehe for providing sweh olothing. The chmrges foy
- Ay 5 Ea . T TN ey e ey - o ’E]
luded with ths regular monibly biliing o the Bervice
oy 2f the recsipte for such clothing paid by the
FRR 3 i pm . oyt 1T Ay " Y
with  the detention hilling Lo suppori  the

HIEINUE CSTARDARDE
T b g ek -~ - 3 . sy o = SR G s o S gy e
The Provider sgreess to meet the foilowving sinivuw standards:




Pags 3

HBA-A/0LE- @D~ G (

2. Full compliance with applicabls fire and/or life safety codes, and
riat &/ L

fire deteciion soulpment

. 4 minimun  of two wmealas in 8 24 hour peried for essh deteines, o
i 24 hoursz and :i.f detention

)

H

fever than 1,588 oslocies fotal per
) dave no fower than 2,888 o=
therezfter. There will zlzo be oo wore than 14 }zmé}”&%

g_.

. Appropriate 22 hour ewergency ssdicel osre, and susrgenny evaauation

procedures.

5. When detsined overpight, each deisines will be provided & matiress,
and, when sporonriate,  a hlenket

The Provider shall proevide delention sgervices for azllens  »t the ifcllowing
ingtitulinneish fHgme B Addrese of Hach Instituvtion]

Feliciana  Parish Prison
Bow 287
intov,  Louisisnae  FETZE

S,
IREPEOTION

The ?‘r‘mviﬁew agresg to silow pericdic dnspecliope  of the facility
inspeciors Findings Wi =3 : i

4
omote impr-ove"ams}:}i;a to fmcility

agreement ig a ALse  oper manday.  The rale
day, The Dovernmsnt ﬂtaw not he hilled for two days when
one evening and rewoved the folloving  wmorning.  The Provisdsr

B
af arrival but nol fnr the day ol departuers.

repare gnd subnlt Bn Uenized invoicoe for aervices provided
3 : to the following

T g g v B g e I I W 5 S O L
_amamig & Netursilustion Deovige )

e I FONSPE -~ v T g 20

PO Hor GREOE

Ve te el o ¥

PR {,t-ﬁi’}:, isEhe




o & Hatuyrailzation Servics
h Stemmons Frosway (ROBUD

H
o A o 45
izilowing  address:

_wrintorn,  Lousiriana TETZE

agressent ghall be o effect upen execuiisa by both pariies, ahall
in gifwct unbil - £ e 2o i thres years Irom the
date of exwecuiion), uniees terminated sooner in vriting, by ®ither parity. SBhould
conditions :sf an uhususl opour weking mpragtizsl  or undesirabnle io

continue 1o use alisns, ihe Provideyr sy suspend or
facility by iha 5@1‘"%{:& ay givé: £

w3

o

&7 P DR i i i it
o ihe local Service cifice prior to being aspproved.  Changee in rates or other
terms and/or conditions  of iniz agresweni, shall be effected ny the imsusace of
gither an srendeent to this soreswent, or ihe sxeculion of = new sorsenent.

CTHDERING OFF LR

The iollowing Bervice officeisd st ithe sddressiz) shown may wlace ovders for
delention related zevvicesz in acnordance with "Z:%":e text above:

temigration and Haturaslization  Service

P Boy  OEUS

Dakdale, in, TFI457




IESA-ASDL

the Provider ifor

o
P
o

IEnre

rresnETs

s & £ o sen o 3 3o Lt m - T O [» * s h gy e e o S
This 1.O.5.4. superssdes and canogls 10543 LE B-%l and iz reirosoiive to
By s E L F bl
;:uie;.gg.iﬁt i e,

FEEIY RIS EIRLSOED I RITTIIY OTh AT
Ll mn B/ P USRS AT AS

L - 4
. S - 1 - e g
por et /i/é/{ o Kﬂ’ . ARC-RIDDP
. i

PROVED ROBUD: Voo Eatel refs/9z

R R Lt S LI LT P E R S P EE R R T e

SIGHATURES & EXECUTION

ZATIOR  SERVICE

ARTHUR S. COOPER, IIT / MQ‘?/DUE_

’f siracting Offiosr Hane a‘f srsan Authorized to
Sign on %ﬁh&i af the Prowvikder

-f\;f;a’tuy

87 ~24-52




